Uses Exempt from radio licensing
4.2 Station license exemption
Under the terms of paragraph a) of no. 1 and no. 2 of article 9 of Decree-Law no. 151-
A/2000 of 20 July, the following are exempt from station licences:
a) SRD-Short Range Devices
Short-range and low-power stations represent equipment used in various applications and
frequency bands.
These stations should operate according to the principle of :
a) non-interference regarding licensed radiocommunications stations or
networks.
b) of non-protection regarding any other radiocommunications stations or
networks.
The tables which follow reflect the requirements of Community Decisions, including
Decision 2006/771/EC of 9 November 2006, as well as the subsequent amendments,
effected by Decisions 2008/432/EC of 23 May 2008 and 2009/381/EC of 3 May 2009.
Whenever possible, there is national adoption of the bands and parameters harmonised at
the CEPT for SRD, contained in Recommendation ERC/REC 70-03.
SRD - Station characterization
Application

40 dBm e.i.r.p. 23
Railway applications
2446 - 2454 MHz 24 500 mW e.i.r.p. Integrated
27.095 MHz 25 42 dBA/m at 10 m Dedicated
4234 kHz 26 9 dBA/m at 10 m Integrated or
Dedicated
No spacing
< 1%
4516 kHz 27 7 dBA/m at 10 m
13 Avalanche victim detection applications
14 Measurement reading applications
15 Object detection and tracking applications
16 For systems that use direct sequence spectrum spreading techniques, the value of the maximum power
spectrum density should be limited to 10 mW/1 MHz; for systems that use frequency leap spectrum spreading
techniques, the value of the maximum power spectrum density should be limited to 20 mW/100 kHz.
19 In accordance with Commission Decisions 2005/513/EC of 11 June 2005 and 2007/90/EC of 12 February 2007.
20 The following conditions must be respected:
a) only “indoor” uses are permitted in the 5150-5350 MHz band
b) control of transmitted power (TPC) in the 5250-5350 MHz and 5470-5725 MHz bands to ensure a
mitigation factor of at least 3dB at maximum power permitted for the systems or, if the TPC is not in

SRR - Automotive
short range radar
systems
21.65-26.65 GHz 62  63 Integral  No spacing
24.05-24.25 GHz  20 dBm e.i.r.p. peak Integral No spacing 64
77-81 GHz 65 55 dBm e.i.r.p. peak 66 Integral  No spacing
59
 The SRR user interface must allow, as a minimum, the selection of a frequency between 88.1 MHz and 107.9 MHz and,
at a maximum, between 87.6 MHz and 107.9 MHz.
60
 In analogue systems the width of the band used may not exceed 300 kHz.
61
 Narrow band analogue voice equipment, such as baby alarms, door control systems etc.  is limited to the 864.8-865 MHz
band
62
 According to Commission Decision 2005/50/EC of 17 January 2005.
63
 The maximum average power density will be -41.3 dBm/MHz e.i.r.p. Peak power density value should not exceed
0dBm/50 MHz e.i.r.p.
64
 For peak powers over -10 dBm e.i.r.p. and duty cycle < 10%.
65
 According to Commission Decision 2004/545/EC of 8 July 2004.
66
 Maximum average power density will be –3 dBm/MHz e.i.r.p. Maximum average power density outside a vehicle resulting
from the operation of a short range radar should not exceed –9 dBm/MHz e.i.r.p.
b) Earth stations of the Fixed Satellite Service